



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION REPORT



Safe2Dose Oxy Multi-Purpose Cleaner & Degreaser (GreenLink) is concentrated, peroxide based, all-purpose cleaner and degreaser specifically designed for use where customers want a single product to use for all light to heavy duty cleaning tasks. It is specifically designed to be used through a Safe2Dose Zep Dilution Solution (ZDS) dispensing system.

SAFE2DOSE™ OXY MULTI-PURPOSE CLEANER & DEGREASER

PROD. #N681

Green Seal™ Certified All-In-One Cleaner



20

FEATURES/BENEFITS:

Green Seal™ Certified	This product meets Green Seal™ standard for industrial and institutional cleaners, GS-37
Accurate	Dilutes precisely and safely through the Zep Dilutions System (ZDS) without any chemical waste
Contains Peroxide	Provides enhanced cleaning and deodorizing during use.
Economical	It can be diluted as little as 1:256, making it economical to use.
Multi-Purpose	It may be used as a bathroom cleaner, glass cleaner and as a floor cleaner. It is also effective for removal of grease and oil, mold and mildew. Eliminates the need of carrying different products for different cleaning requirements.
Pleasant Fragrance	Leaves cleaned areas smelling fresh and clean, working as a deodorant as well as a cleaner.
Safe2Dose Technology	Safe2Dose products are designed to provide end-users with a safe and accurate chemical management system. Use Safe2Dose chemicals with a Zep Dilution Solution (ZDS) dispenser only.

APPLICATIONS:

Used to clean windows, doors, mirrors, bathrooms, showers, floors, and remove mildew from tile and grout. It can be used in places such as machining shops, schools, automotive repair shops, health spas & gymnasiums, hospitals, doctor offices, clinics, restaurants, and in building maintenance.

COMPANION PRODUCTS:

Safe2Dose Neutral Floor Cleaner (GreenLink)	Safe2Dose DZ-7 (GreenLink)	GreenLink Floor Finish
Safe2Dose Acid Bathroom & Shower Cleaner	Safe2Dose Apriza 2 (GreenLink)	GreenLink Floor Stripper
Safe2Dose Multi-Clean Degreaser (GreenLink)	Safe2Dose Oxy Non-Acid Bathroom Cleaner (GreenLink)	Foam San (GreenLink)
Safe2Dose Heavy Duty Degreaser	Safe2Dose Odor Counteractant (GreenLink)	Lemongrass Hand Lotion (GreenLink)
Safe2Dose Triton	Safe2Dose Glass Cleaner (GreenLink)	Tranquil Meadows (GreenLink)

SPECIFICATIONS:

Physical Form	Liquid
Color	Green
Specific Gravity	1.03
Fragrance Added	Clean and Fresh
pH (concentrate)	4.0-4.5
pH (dilute 1:25)	4.5-5.0
Shelf Life	1 Year Minimum
DOT Shipping Label	None

PACKAGING: 2 Liter Container

GreenLink® is a trademark of Zep Inc. and not a third party certification. GreenLink identifies those products meeting Zep's own standards for environmentally preferable products that, among other product-specific criteria, do not contain chlorine bleach, ammonia, ozone depleting ingredients, carcinogens, "butyl" solvent, chlorinated solvents, APE's (Alkylphenol Ethoxylates), reproductive toxins, heavy metals, and phthalates. For more information please visit www.zep.com.

Zep Sales & Service
www.zep.com
 1-877 | BUY ZEP



MULTI-PURPOSE CLEANER & DEGREASER

rev. 0411



LABEL SPECIMEN

Safe2Dose™

SAFE2DOSE™ OXY MULTI-PURPOSE CLEANER & DEGREASER PROD. #N681



Safe2Dose™ Designed for use with a Zep Dilution Solution (ZDS) dispenser only

Oxy Multi-Purpose Cleaner & Degreaser

BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT, PLEASE READ THIS ENTIRE LABEL.

Use **Safe2Dose Oxy Multi-Purpose Cleaner & Degreaser (GreenLink™)** with a Zep Dilution Solution (ZDS) dispenser only.

DIRECTIONS:
Dilute product with cold water. Use appropriate dilution based on the level of soil. Clean windows, mirrors, stainless steel, floors, shower stalls, bathroom floors, sinks, faucets, toilets, urinals, counters, partition walls, fixtures, glass, windows, doors and tile & grout. Safe on most hard surfaces.

Trigger Sprayer or Mop and Bucket Use	
Light-Duty	1:256
General Purpose	1:128
Heavy-Duty	1:25

- Apply diluted product on surface to be cleaned.
- Scrub as needed with sponge, brush, mop or cloth and air dry.

For General Deodorizing Dilute 1:128
For Heavy Deodorizing Dilute 1:25

Refer to ZDS dispensing system metering chart for appropriate tips.
Undiluted product may damage some surfaces. Fragrance added: Clean & Fresh.
Meets the Green Seal™ GS-37 standard for industrial and institutional cleaners.

WARNING!
CAUSES EYE IRRITATION

Undiluted product may cause skin irritation. Avoid contact with eyes, skin and clothing. Inhalation of spray mists may cause respiratory tract irritation. DO NOT swallow this product. Wear safety glasses or other eye protection and rubber gloves when handling concentrate. Avoid contamination of food. After handling, wash hands thoroughly with soap and water. After product is diluted in accordance with directions for use, safety glasses or other eye protection are not required, as product is non-irritating. Further information on the effects of overexposure is included on the Material Safety Data Sheet, which is available upon request from your employer.

FIRST AID:
EYES: Immediately flush eyes with plenty of water for at least 15 minutes, occasionally lifting the upper and lower eyelids. Get medical attention immediately.
SKIN: Flush affected skin with plenty of water. Consult a physician if irritation develops.
INHALATION: If symptoms



Safe2Dose™

Oxy Multi-Purpose Cleaner & Degreaser

20

- A concentrated multi-purpose peroxide-based cleaner and degreaser
- Effective for light to heavy-duty cleaning
- Clean & fresh fragrance
- Meets the Green Seal™ GS-37 standard
- Yields up to 136 RTU gallons or 544 RTU quarts

GREEN LINK™
GREEN PRODUCTS THAT WORK

WARNING • ¡ADVERTENCIA!
CAUSES EYE IRRITATION
CAUSA IRRITACIÓN DE LOS OJOS

NET CONTENTS:
67.6 U.S. FLUID OZ. (2 Liters)

See back panel for additional precautionary statements

PROD.# N681 - P902 - 611A

MULTI-PURPOSE CLEANER & DEGREASER

Zep Sales & Service
www.zep.com
1-877 I BUY ZEP



Safe2Dose™ Diseñado para uso sólo con el dispensador Zep® Dilution Solution

ANTES DE UTILIZAR ESTE PRODUCTO, POR FAVOR LEA COMPLETAMENTE ESTA ETIQUETA

Utilice **Safe2Dose Oxy Multi-Purpose Cleaner & Degreaser (GreenLink™)** sólo con el dispensador Zep Dilution Solution (ZDS).

INSTRUCCIONES:
Diluir el producto con agua fría. Utilice la dilución apropiada según el nivel de suciedad. Limpie ventanas, espejos, acero inoxidable, pisos, cabinas de ducha, pisos de baños, lavabos, lavamanos, lavas/grifos, inodoros, orinales, mesones, paredes divisorias, artefactos fijos, vidrio, ventanas, puertas y baldosas y lechada. Es seguro en la mayoría de las superficies duras.

Uso con rociador de gatillo o con trapeador y cubeta	
Trabajo liviano	1:256
Uso general	1:128
Trabajo pesado	1:25

- Aplique el producto diluido sobre la superficie a limpiar.
- Restriegue según se requiera con esponja, cepillo, trapeador o trapo y seque al aire.

Para desodorización general, diluya 1:128
Para desodorización intensa, diluya 1:25

Consulte la tabla de dosificaciones de los sistemas dispensadores ZDS para obtener sugerencias apropiadas. El producto sin diluir podría dañar algunas superficies. Fragancia agregada: Limpio y fresco. Cumple la norma GS-37 de Green Seal™ para limpiadores industriales e institucionales.

¡ADVERTENCIA!
CAUSA IRRITACIÓN DE LOS OJOS

Producto puro puede causar irritación en los ojos. Producto puro puede causar irritación en la piel. Evite el contacto con los ojos, la piel y la ropa. La inhalación de las neblinas del rociador podría causar irritación de las vías respiratorias. NO ingiera este producto. Al manipular el concentrado, use gafas de seguridad u otra protección de los ojos y guantes de caucho/goma. Evite contaminar los alimentos. Después de la manipulación, lávese minuciosamente las manos con jabón y agua. Después que el producto está diluido de acuerdo con las instrucciones de uso, no se requieren gafas de seguridad u otra protección de los ojos, ya que el producto no es irritante. Se incluye información adicional sobre los efectos de la sobreexposición en la Hoja de Datos de Seguridad del Material que se puede conseguir por solicitud con su empleador.

PRIMEROS AUXILIOS:
OJOS: Lávese inmediatamente los ojos con bastante agua durante al menos 15 minutos, levantando ocasionalmente los párpados superior e inferior. Obtenga atención médica inmediatamente. **PIEL:** Láve la piel afectada, con abundante agua. Consulte con un médico si se desarrolla

irritación. **INHALACIÓN:** Si ocurren síntomas, trasládele al aire fresco la persona expuesta. Si los síntomas persisten, obtenga atención médica. **INGESTIÓN:** Si se ingiere este producto, NO induzca el vómito. Si la persona afectada está consciente, suministre bastante agua para beber. Llame inmediatamente a un centro toxicológico o a un médico para solicitar recomendaciones de tratamiento.

INFORMACIÓN SOBRE DESECHO Y/O DERRAMES: Deshágase de cualquier producto en exceso o no utilizado de conformidad con las leyes federales, estatales y locales. Como con todos los procedimientos de limpieza y mantenimiento, el agua residual del proceso de limpieza o mantenimiento debe desverse hacia un recipiente recolector, o donde sea permitido, hacia una alcantarilla sanitaria (consulte las normas locales y estatales) y no permita que sea absorbida dentro del terreno o que ingrese a una alcantarilla de aguas lluvia. Si este producto es derramado o está contaminado y no puede utilizarse, creando la necesidad de desecho, absorba el producto mediante un material absorbente inerte, tal como el Zep-O-Zorb ó Zep-Zorbent, y deposite en un recipiente sellable. Enjuague bien el área con agua. Los recipientes vacíos del producto pueden reciclarse en áreas donde existen programas de reciclaje comunitarios.

ALMACENAMIENTO: Mantenga este producto alejado de los alimentos y productos alimenticios. Almacene en un recipiente herméticamente cerrado, en un lugar seco, a temperaturas menores de 95°F (35°C).

MANTENGA FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS
SÓLO PARA USO INDUSTRIAL E INSTITUCIONAL
NO ES PARA USO CASERO O REVENTA

Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para uso industrial e institucional por parte de personal de mantenimiento capacitado y profesional. Las instrucciones y precauciones de la etiqueta deben seguirse exactamente. Zep Inc. no será responsable por ninguna lesión, pérdida o daño, si el producto se utiliza de alguna manera que no cumpla las instrucciones de la etiqueta, o, si no se cumplen las precauciones.

* Este producto cumple con la norma para limpiadores industriales e institucionales de Green Seal™ por su reducida toxicidad para los seres humanos y el medio ambiente, y su reducido contenido de compuestos orgánicos volátiles.

MSDS




MADE IN USA by:
Zep Inc.
1310 Seaboard Ind. Blvd.
Atlanta, GA 30318
www.zep.com

Please recycle this container



Superior Solutions

**LIPIADOR Y
DESEGRASANTE MULTIUSO**